FHT9013-ME
NPN Transistor
Page 1/6V 1.1
 描述 DESCRIPTIONS
SOT-23 塑封封装 NPN 三极管。NPN transistor in SOT-23 Plastic Package.
与 FHT9012 互补。Complementary to FHT9012
 应用 APPLICATIONS
常规放大、开关电路。General purpose Amplifier、switching Application.
 引脚说明 PIN ASSIGNMENT
3
1
2 SOT-23
 内部等效电路 Equivalent Circuit
 型号构成 Name rule
基本名称
Name
辅助识别代码
Additional code
第一部分
Part 1
第二部分
Part 2
第三部分
Part 3
第四部分
Part 4
第五部分
Part 5
第六部分
Part 6
第七部分
Part 7
品牌
Brand
产品类别
Type
产品型号
Model
分档
Value
分隔号
Separatrix
封装代码
Package
附加码（备用）
Extra-code
FH T：三极管 9013
T
G
“—” M: SOT-23 E：ROHS
1 BASE
2 EMITTER
3 COLLECTOR
FHT9013-ME
NPN Transistor
Page 2/6V 1.1
 额定值 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
特性参数
CHARACTERISTIC
符号
SYMBOL
额定值
RATING
单位
UNIT
集电极-基极电压
Collector-Base Voltage
V CBO 40 V
集电极-发射极电压
Collector-Emitter Voltage
V CEO 30 V
发射极-基极电压
Emitter-Base Voltage
V EBO 6.0 V
集电极电流-连续
Collector Current—Continuous
Ic 500 mA
基极电流
Base Current
IB 100 mA
集电极耗散功率
Collector Power Dissipation
PC 300 mW
结温